

17 EXECUTION CIVIL 389/25

Ram Bharose Vs. Jitender

22.12.2025

Present: Sh. R. K. Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for JD/insurance.

Fresh notice be issued to Manager, HDFC Bank, Rani Bagh alongwith copy of order dated 10.05.2025, with direction to file the report of deposit amount. Meanwhile, JD is also directed to file the details of account number in which the amount, as claimed by JD was deposited.

List on 02.02.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
22.12.2025