

**8 EXECUTION CIVIL 389-25**  
**Ram Bharose Vs. Jitender**

**02.02.2026**

Present: Sh. R K Upadhyay, ld. counsel for DH.  
Sh. Raghav Gupta, ld. counsel for JD/insurance co.

Ld. counsel for insurance company has filed the printout of communication received from the company which shows that the insurance company had bank account no. 00600350093073 in HDFC Bank Rani Bagh.

The cheque no. 267776 & 267689 of Rs. 2,72,756/- each cleared on 03.01.2013 were issued in the name of DHs i.e. Ram Bharose and Lajawati. These cheques were deposited in compliance of the award. However, there is no trace as to in which account these cheques were cleared.

Therefore, notice be issued to Manager HDFC Bank Rani Bagh to file a detailed report as to in which account these cheques were cleared. Copy of this order be sent alongwith notice to Manager concerned.

List on 24.02.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**02.02.2026**