

**7 EXECUTION CIVIL 389-25**

**Ram Bharose Vs. Jitender**

**21.04.2026**

Present: Sh. R S Prasad, Id. counsel for DH.  
Sh. Raghav Gupta, Id. counsel for insurance.  
Sh. Pawandeep Chaudhary, Relationship Manager,  
Rani Bagh in person with Id. counsel Sh. Parvinder  
Kumar.

Sh. Pawandeep Chaudhary has filed certified copy of bank account of R3/JD as per which there was not transaction in the account of JD from 01.01.2013 to 10.01.2013. However, Id. counsel for the insurance company has filed the copy of mail dated 03.08.2024 issued by the HDFC Bank to the JD as per which two cheques dated 03.01.2013 were cleared.

If the cheques were cleared there should have been debit entry of these cheques in the account of JD no. 3.

The HDFC bank is therefore, directed to clarify on this point from the date of cheque to its date of expiry and report on next date of hearing.

List on 26.05.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**21.04.2026**